DTB624 – 24 kV applications
DTB636 – 36 kV applications
Related products
• DTS624/636 Bolted Tee Connector
Installation
• No special tools, heating, taping, or potting
are required
• Connector may be energized immediately

otess:N The insulating plug and rubber cap are supplied with the mating
 DTS624/636 tee connector.
Ordering information
To order a 24kV or a 36kV bolted tee connector, see the following
Steps 1-3.
Step 1
Determine the required voltage rating for the companion tee and
whether a test point is required or not. Pick the basic catalog
number from the list below:
24 kV with test point DTB624R2C3TSB*
24 kV without test point DTB624R2C3SB*
36 kV with test point DTB636R2C3TSB*
36 kV without test point DTB636R2C3SB*
* Remove "SB" for non-screen break option.
Figure 2. DTS624/636 deadbreak tee connector with one DTB624/636 companion tee
Table R2. Cable Insulation Range
Insulation Range
Designation
Cable Insulation Range Ø (mm)